REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PLAQUEMINES PARISH OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 8056 HWY 23, SUITE 308, BELLE CHASSE, LA, 70037

Pre-position Emergency Contract-Public Information Officer and Media Coordination Services Parish Project No. 15-11-08

By virtue of and in conformity with the provisions of Act 70 of the 1946 Regular Session of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended, and other applicable laws, sealed proposals will be received by the Plaquemines Parish Government at the Plaquemines Parish Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness, 8056 Hwy 23, Suite 308, Belle Chasse, Louisiana, before 10:00 a.m., CDT, **Tuesday, the 5th day of May 2015**, at which time and date such proposals will be accepted for the Pre-position Emergency Contract-Public Information Officer and Media Coordination Services.

All in accordance with specifications on file at the Plaquemines Parish Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness, 8056 Hwy 23, Suite 308 Belle Chasse, Louisiana, which may be obtained by any bonafide Louisiana Licensed Contractor.

Proposers shall be licensed pursuant to appropriate laws, rules and regulations of the State of Louisiana and the Parish of Plaquemines, and shall submit evidence that they hold license of proper classifications in full force and effect at the time the specifications are obtained. License number shall be shown on the outside of the sealed proposal.

The Plaquemines Parish Government reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any and all proposals. If any further information is required, please call the Plaquemines Parish Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness, 504-274-2477.

PLAQUEMINES PARISH GOVERNMENT BY: AMOS CORMIER JR PARISH PRESIDENT